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CovER PHoto by RICHaRD masonER

RIDIng to WoRk by tHE numbERs

Where is bike 
commuting growing in 
the United States?
Every year, the U.S. Census Bureau studies Americans’ 
commuting habits, including how many people commute 
by bike. While commuting is only part of the bicycling 
story, the American Community Survey provides 
valuable insight into changing commuting patterns and 
transportation choices.  
 
Each year, the League of American Bicyclists digs into the 
data to assess the state of bicycle commuting in cities across 
the country — and gives you a glimpse into how your 
community stacks up.
 
Here’s our analysis of the 2014 numbers.

From 2000 to 2014, bicycle 
commuting has seen

62%
gRoWtH
natIonWIDE
 
Nationwide, in 2014, there  
were a total of 

904,463
bIkE CommutERs
The city with the highest % of 
residents biking to work:

23.2%
DavIs,  
CalIfoRnIa 
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     % of bike

city  PoPulAtion bicyclists commuters

nEW yoRk, ny  8,491,079   42,806  1.1% 
los angElEs, Ca  3,928,827   24,334  1.3% 
PoRtlanD, oR  619,445   23,347  7.2% 
CHICago, Il  2,722,407   21,362  1.7% 
san fRanCIsCo, Ca  852,469   21,068  4.4% 
sEattlE, Wa  668,337   14,157  3.7% 
WasHIngton, DC  658,893   13,330  3.9% 
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa  1,560,297   12,281  1.9% 
mInnEaPolIs, mn  407,181   10,426  4.6% 
san DIEgo, Ca  1,381,083   9,262  1.3% 
DEnvER, Co  663,862   8,848  2.5% 
tuCson, az  527,948   8,169  3.5% 
boston, ma  656,051   8,141  2.4% 
DavIs, Ca  66,733   7,696  23.2% 
maDIson, WI  245,674   7,323  5.3% 
oaklanD, Ca  413,782   7,231  3.7% 
austIn, tx  912,798   6,653  1.3% 
Houston, tx  2,240,796   6,085  0.6% 
nEW oRlEans, la  384,320   5,701  3.4% 
PHoEnIx, az  1,537,045   5,681  0.8% 
bERkElEy, Ca  118,851   5,572  9.7% 
san JosE, Ca  1,015,796   5,310  1.1% 
EugEnE, oR  160,552   5,120  6.8% 
foRt CollIns, Co  156,473   5,075  6.2% 

CItIEs WItH 

tHE most bICyClIsts 
 In 2014
These cities have the largest number of bicyclists riding on their streets.
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bICyClE CommutIng 
gRoWtH by statE
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NatioNally, since 2005, states have seen, on average, a 
46% increase in the share of people commuting by bike. 
But an average is just that – there are many states that 
have seen tremendous increases in cycling, including 
some that might not be expected. This map shows the 
growth in bicycle commuting for all 50 states from 2005 
to 2014
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50 statEs RankED 
by moDE sHaRE 
statE Rank

total CommutE  
by bIkE 2014

total CommutE by bIkE 
2005

% CHangE CommutE by 
bIkE 2005-2014

oREgon 1 2.6% 1.53% 69%
ColoRaDo 2 1.3% 0.94% 43%
montana 3 1.2% 1.60% -27%
CalIfoRnIa 4 1.2% 0.71% 64%
IDaHo 5 1.2% 1.00% 15%
HaWaII 6 1.1% 0.69% 59%
aRIzona 7 1.1% 0.78% 40%
WasHIngton 8 1.0% 0.66% 50%
WyomIng 9 0.9% 0.65% 45%
alaska 10 0.9% 0.89% 2%
mInnEsota 11 0.9% 0.53% 67%
nEW mExICo 12 0.8% 0.51% 67%
massaCHusEtts 13 0.8% 0.39% 106%
WIsConsIn 14 0.8% 0.64% 25%
utaH 15 0.7% 0.62% 21%
floRIDa 16 0.7% 0.44% 70%
nEW yoRk 17 0.6% 0.34% 84%
IllInoIs 18 0.6% 0.38% 61%
vERmont 19 0.6% 0.52% 17%
RHoDE IslanD 20 0.5% 0.23% 128%
maInE 21 0.5% 0.28% 76%
louIsIana 22 0.5% 0.27% 80%
IoWa 23 0.5% 0.54% -10%
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50 statEs ContInuED

statE Rank
total CommutE  
by bIkE 2014

total CommutE by bIkE 
2005

% CHangE CommutE by 
bIkE 2005-2014

 
PEnnsylvanIa 24 0.5% 0.26% 84%
nEvaDa 25 0.5% 0.40% 20%
nEbRaska 26 0.4% 0.40% 11%
InDIana 27 0.4% 0.40% 11%
soutH Dakota 28 0.4% 0.41% 7%
vIRgInIa 29 0.4% 0.23% 87%
mICHIgan 30 0.4% 0.28% 52%
nEW JERsEy 31 0.4% 0.27% 34%
maRylanD 32 0.3% 0.18% 99%
kansas 33 0.3% 0.27% 25%
ConnECtICut 34 0.3% 0.27% 23%
soutH CaRolIna 35 0.3% 0.23% 38%
oHIo 36 0.3% 0.23% 36%
nEW HamPsHIRE 37 0.3% 0.20% 51%
oklaHoma 38 0.3% 0.23% 26%
noRtH Dakota 39 0.3% 0.42% -33%
tExas 40 0.3% 0.23% 19%
WEst vIRgInIa 41 0.3% 0.07% 278%
mIssouRI 42 0.3% 0.19% 41%
kEntuCky 43 0.3% 0.12% 124%
noRtH CaRolIna 44 0.3% 0.20% 23%
DElaWaRE 45 0.2% 0.30% -19%
gEoRgIa 46 0.2% 0.16% 51%
aRkansas 47 0.2% 0.17% 34%
alabama 48 0.2% 0.09% 82%
tEnnEssEE 49 0.1% 0.07% 103%
mIssIssIPPI 50 0.1% 0.11% -4%

DIstRICt of ColumbIa * 3.9% 1.74% 124%
PuERto RICo * 0.2% 0.14% 54%
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Commuting trends have changed 
dramatically over the years. Here 
are the 70 largest cities ranked by 
the percentage of their commuting 
population that identified as bike 
commuters.

70 laRgEst CItIEs WItH

HIgHEst sHaRE of 
bICyClE CommutERs

PHoto by RICHaRD masonER
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CIty Rank
% of bIkE
CommutERs PoPulatIon

% gRoWtH fRom 
1990 to 2014

% gRoWtH fRom 
2000 to 2014

PoRtlanD, oR 1 7.2%  619,445 518.6% 306.6%
mInnEaPolIs, mn 2 4.6%  407,181 186.2% 145.9%
san fRanCIsCo Ca 3 4.4%  852,469 356.4% 120.8%
WasHIngton, DC 4 3.9%  658,893 412.2% 234.0%
sEattlE, Wa 5 3.7%  668,337 143.5% 96.6%
oaklanD, Ca 6 3.7%  413,782 230.1% 199.6%
tuCson, az 7 3.5%  527,948 25.3% 58.4%
nEW oRlEans la 8 3.4%  384,320 267.9% 189.5%
DEnvER, Co 9 2.5%  663,862 188.7% 161.7%
boston, ma 10 2.4%  656,051 174.8% 148.1%
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 11 2.0%  305,434 389.7% 361.3%
Honolulu, HI 12 2.0%  350,403 57.3% 57.2%
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 13 1.9%  1,560,297 236.8% 123.3%
saCRamEnto, Ca 14 1.9%  485,193 0.6% 41.4%
tamPa, fl 15 1.9%  358,684 105.4% 107.7%
albuquERquE, nm 16 1.7%  557,172 47.4% 54.7%
CHICago, Il 17 1.7%  2,722,407 506.2% 240.5%
st. Paul mn 18 1.5%  297,644 192.4% 128.2%
austIn, tx 19 1.3%  912,798 72.5% 44.4%
san, DIEgo Ca 20 1.3%  1,381,083 21.1% 83.6%
los angElEs Ca 21 1.3%  3,928,827 119.9% 115.4%
st. louIs mo 22 1.3%  317,419 380.3% 269.9%
anCHoRagE, ak 23 1.3%  301,010 181.2% 153.4%
long, bEaCH Ca 24 1.1%  473,605 15.8% 54.6%
nEW yoRk, ny 25 1.1%  8,491,079 260.4% 132.7%
san, JosE Ca 26 1.1%  1,015,796 69.9% 72.0%
fREsno, Ca 27 1.1%  515,985 5.9% 34.0%
mIlWaukEE, WI 28 1.0%  599,653 200.2% 202.9%
mIamI, fl 29 0.9%  430,341 52.7% 68.0%
buffalo, ny 30 0.9%  258,699 155.0% 104.1%
CInCInnatI, oH 31 0.9%  298,162 313.6% 350.1%
PHoEnIx, az 32 0.8%  1,537,045 -25.5% -4.3%
santa ana, Ca 33 0.8%  334,924 -28.9% -28.7%
DEtRoIt, mI 34 0.8%  680,281 662.7% 403.2%
RIvERsIDE, Ca 35 0.8%  319,519 -33.1% -4.0%
Columbus, oH 36 0.8%  836,293 98.2% 123.5%
lExIngton-fayEttE County, ky 37 0.7%  310,797 115.7% 31.1%

PHoto by RICHaRD masonER
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toP 70 laRgEst CItIEs

baltImoRE, mD 38 0.7%  622,793 196.4% 122.4%
bakERsfIElD, Ca 39 0.7%  368,748 35.4% 38.0%
ClEvElanD, oH 40 0.7%  389,524 461.1% 238.2%
atlanta, ga 41 0.7%  456,012 145.8% 122.1%

mEsa, az 42 0.7%  464,682 -53.0% -45.3%
ColoRaDo sPRIngs, Co 43 0.7%  445,820 33.5% 25.9%
las, vEgas nv 44 0.6%  613,590 -6.7% 66.6%
JaCksonvIllE, fl 45 0.6%  853,376 7.6% 51.0%
anaHEIm, Ca 46 0.6%  346,961 -50.2% -52.1%
Houston, tx 47 0.6%  2,240,796 59.3% 22.1%
stoCkton, Ca 48 0.5%  302,405 -44.8% -36.1%
louIsvIllE/JEffERson mEtRo, ky 49 0.5%  612,775 168.0% 13.2%
vIRgInIa, bEaCH va 50 0.5%  450,980 15.8% 53.9%
tulsa, ok 51 0.5%  399,274 122.7% 122.2%
RalEIgH, nC 52 0.4%  439,884 0.5% 32.5%
InDIanaPolIs, In 53 0.4%  851,353 156.5% 101.6%
omaHa, nE 54 0.4%  446,618 151.3% 168.8%
CHaRlottE, nC 55 0.4%  809,974 128.7% 141.6%
nEWaRk, nJ 56 0.4%  280,577 56.7% 63.6%
san antonIo, tx 57 0.3%  1,436,723 124.2% 109.9%
nasHvIllE-DavIDson mEtRo, tn 58 0.3%  644,008 93.7% 98.5%
foRt, WoRtH tx 59 0.3%  812,553 46.1% 112.4%
El, Paso tx 60 0.3%  679,024 -22.0% 121.2%
mEmPHIs, tn 61 0.3%  656,876 90.4% 130.5%
auRoRa, Co 62 0.3%  353,381 19.3% 49.2%
Dallas, tx 63 0.2%  1,281,031 48.7% 71.0%
WICHIta, ks 64 0.2%  388,413 -13.3% 28.5%
CoRPus CHRIstI, tx 65 0.2%  320,431 -6.7% -10.5%
kansas CIty, mo 66 0.2%  470,816 83.9% 66.7%
tolEDo, oH 67 0.2%  281,014 33.2% -22.9%

oklaHoma CIty, ok 68 0.1%  620,553 -4.2% 17.2%
aRlIngton, tx 69 0.1%  383,202 -19.5% -23.3%
Plano, tx 70 0.0%  277,910 -81.5% -63.9%

CIty Rank
% of bIkE
CommutERs PoPulatIon

% gRoWtH fRom 
1990 to 2014

% gRoWtH fRom 
2000 to 2014
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Any ranking of great places to bike 
must account for the simplest metric 
of all: what percentage of trips are 
made by bike. Here’s a list of the top 
20 cities with the highest percentage 
of journeys to work made by bike.

toP 20 CItIEs WItH tHE

HIgHEst sHaRE 
of bICyClIsts

PHoto by DavE fayRam
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CIty Rank total CommutE by bIkE total PoPulatIon
DavIs, Ca 1 23.2%  66,733 
bERkElEy, Ca 2 9.7%  118,851 
boulDER, Co 3 8.9%  105,101 
somERvIllE, ma 4 7.4%  78,903 
CambRIDgE, ma 4 7.4%  109,699 
Palo alto, Ca 5 7.3%  66,968 
PoRtlanD, oR 6 7.2%  619,445 
EugEnE, oR 7 6.8%  160,552 
foRt CollIns, Co 8 6.2%  156,473 
santa baRbaRa, Ca 9 6.1%  91,208 
mIssoula, mt 9 6.1%  69,824 
bloomIngton, In 10 5.5%  83,423 
maDIson, WI 11 5.3%  245,674 
flagstaff, az 12 5.2%  68,786 
ann aRboR, mI 13 5.0%  117,759 
CHICo, Ca 14 4.7%  89,187 
mInnEaPolIs, mn 15 4.6%  407,181 
IoWa CIty, Ia 15 4.6%  73,424 
gaInEsvIllE, fl 16 4.4%  128,474 
san fRanCIsCo, Ca 16 4.4%  852,469 
bEllIngHam, Wa 17 4.2%  83,363 
mountaIn vIEW, Ca 18 4.1%  79,374 
WasHIngton, DC 19 3.9%  658,893 
sEattlE, Wa 20 3.7%  668,337 
CollEgE statIon, tx 20 3.7%  103,486 
tEmPE, az 20 3.7%  172,836 
oaklanD, Ca 20 3.7%  413,782 

toP 20 CItIEs WItH HIgHEst sHaRE of bICyClIsts
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DEtRoIt, mI 1  680,281 0.8% 403.2%
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 2  305,434 2% 361.3%
CInCInnatI, oH 3  298,162 0.9% 350.1%
PoRtlanD, oR 4  619,445 7.2% 306.6%
st. louIs, mo 5  317,419 1.3% 269.9%
CHICago, Il 6  2,722,407 1.7% 240.5%
ClEvElanD, oH 7  389,524 0.7% 238.2%
WasHIngton, DC 8  658,893 3.9% 234.0%
mIlWaukEE, WI 9  599,653 1% 202.9%
oaklanD, Ca 10  413,782 3.7% 199.6%
nEW oRlEans, la 11  384,320 3.4% 189.5%
omaHa, nE 12  446,618 0.4% 168.8%
DEnvER, Co 13  663,862 2.5% 161.7%
anCHoRagE, ak 14  301,010 1.3% 153.4%
boston, ma 15  656,051 2.4% 148.1%
mInnEaPolIs, mn 16  407,181 4.6% 145.9%
CHaRlottE, nC 17  809,974 0.4% 141.6%
nEW yoRk, ny 18  8,491,079 1.1% 132.7%
mEmPHIs, tn 19  656,876 0.3% 130.5%
st. Paul, mn 20  297,644 1.5% 128.2%
Columbus, oH 21  836,293 0.8% 123.5%
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 22  1,560,297 1.9% 123.3%
baltImoRE, mD 23  622,793 0.7% 122.4%

      

CIty Rank PoPulatIon
% of bIkE
CommutERs

% gRoWtH fRom 
2000 to 2014

toP 50 laRgE CItIEs WHERE

bIkE CommutIng 
Is gRoWIng tHE 
fastEst 

PHoto by toDD mECklEm
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tulsa, ok 24  399,274 0.5% 122.2%
atlanta, ga 25  456,012 0.7% 122.1%
El Paso, tx 26  679,024 0.3% 121.2%
san fRanCIsCo, Ca 27  852,469 4.4% 120.8%
los angElEs, Ca 28  3,928,827 1.3% 115.4%
foRt WoRtH, tx 29  812,553 0.3% 112.4%
san antonIo, tx 30  1,436,723 0.3% 109.9%
tamPa, fl 31  358,684 1.9% 107.7%
buffalo, ny 32  258,699 0.9% 104.1%
InDIanaPolIs, In 33  851,353 0.4% 101.6%
nasHvIllE-DavIDson, tn 34  644,008 0.3% 98.5%
sEattlE, Wa 35  668,337 3.7% 96.6%
san DIEgo, Ca 36  1,381,083 1.3% 83.6%
san JosE, Ca 37  1,015,796 1.1% 72%
Dallas, tx 38  1,281,031 0.2% 71%
mIamI, fl 39  430,341 0.9% 68%
kansas CIty, mo 40  470,816 0.2% 66.7%
las vEgas, nv 41  613,590 0.6% 66.6%
nEWaRk, nJ 42  280,577 0.4% 63.6%
tuCson, az 43  527,948 3.5% 58.4%
Honolulu, HI 44  350,403 2% 57.2%
albuquERquE, nm 45  557,172 1.7% 54.7%
long bEaCH, Ca 46  473,605 1.1% 54.6%
vIRgInIa bEaCH, va 47  450,980 0.5% 53.9%
JaCksonvIllE, fl 48  853,376 0.6% 51.0%
auRoRa, Co 49  353,381 0.3% 49.2%
austIn, tx 50  912,798 1.3% 44.4%

toP 50 CItIEs WHERE bIkE CommutIng Is gRoWIng tHE fastEst
      

CIty Rank PoPulatIon
% of bIkE
CommutERs

% gRoWtH fRom 
2000 to 2014
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toP 50 CItIEs WHERE bIkE CommutIng Is gRoWIng tHE fastEst toP 20 bIkE CommutE CItIEs

by REgIon

East
     
CIty        % bIkE CommutERs # bIkE CommutERs PoPulatIon 
somERvIllE, ma 7.4%  3,736   78,903   
CambRIDgE, ma 7.4%  4,637   109,699   
WasHIngton, DC 3.9%  13,330   658,893   
PoRtlanD, mE 3.1%  1,196   66,669   
nEW HavEn, Ct 2.8%  1,685   130,285   
boston, ma 2.4%  8,141   656,051   
bEtHEsDa, mD 2.1%  658   62,097   
PIttsbuRgH, Pa 2%  2,987   305,434   
PRovIDEnCE, RI 2%  1,607   179,142   
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa 1.9%  12,281   1,560,297   

RoCHEstER, ny 1.5%  1,250   209,974   
syRaCusE, ny 1.4%  783   144,263   
sIlvER sPRIng, mD 1.3%  540   77,726   
fREDERICk, mD 1.3%  478   68,404   
noRWalk, Ct 1.2%  579   88,144   
nEW yoRk, ny 1.1%  42,806   8,491,079   
ERIE, Pa 1%  427   99,466   
RoCkvIllE, mD 1%  331   65,941   
laWREnCE, ma 1%  329   78,192   
buffalo, ny 0.9%  955   258,699  

Which cities have the highest 
bike commuting modeshare 
by region? We’ve categorized 
cities into four regions: East, 
Midwest, South and West.

PHoto by RICHaRD masonER

      

CIty Rank PoPulatIon
% of bIkE
CommutERs

% gRoWtH fRom 
2000 to 2014
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mIDWEst
     
CIty        % bIkE CommutERs # bIkE CommutERs PoPulatIon 
bloomIngton, In 5.5%  1,967   83,423   
maDIson, WI 5.3%  7,323   245,674   
ann aRboR, mI 5%  2,961   117,759   
mInnEaPolIs, mn 4.6%  10,426   407,181   
IoWa CIty, Ia 4.6%  1,695   73,424   
CHamPaIgn, Il 3.1%  1,301   84,520   
Evanston, Il 3%  1,056   75,657   
noRman, ok 2.5%  1,505   118,046   
st. ClouD,  mn 1.9%  682   64,221   
CHICago, Il 1.7%  21,362   2,722,407   
munCIE, In 1.6%  492   70,580   
st. Paul, mn 1.5%  2,170   297,644   
RoCHEstER, mn 1.3%  760   111,398   
st. louIs, mo 1.3%  1,859   317,419   
ColumbIa, mo 1.3%  783   116,892   
lInColn, nE 1.3%  1,838   273,002   
DECatuR, Il 1.2%  389   73,081   
gREEn bay, WI 1.2%  600   104,893   

soutH bEnD, In 1.1%  510   103,019   
RaCInE,  WI 1.1%  366   78,054    

The average mode share for each region’s top 20 cities paints a clear picture: 
The West is leading the other regions by far. Only 3 communities in the 
East, 5 in the Midwest, and 1 in the South would break the Top 20 list when 
compared against the West’s cities.

REgIonal RaCE

6.3%
   WEst

2.5%
 mIDWEst

2.4%
  soutH

2.3%
  East
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soutH
     
CIty        % bIkE CommutERs # bIkE CommutERs PoPulatIonnn   
gaInEsvIllE, fl 4.4%  2,470   128,474   
CollEgE statIon, tx 3.7%  1,776   103,486   
nEW oRlEans, la 3.4%  5,701   384,320   
CHaRlEston, sC 3.3%  2,284   130,750   
mIamI bEaCH, fl 3.3%  1,554   91,721   
Palm bay, fl 2.8%  1,215   105,845   
savannaH, ga 2.6%  1,606   144,355   

fayEttEvIllE, ak 2.3%  1,022   80,614   
tusCaloosa, al 2.1%  829   96,116   
RoanokE, va 2.1%  968   99,428   
laRgo, fl 1.9%  668   79,028   
RICHmonD, va 1.9%  2,008   217,853   
tamPa, fl 1.9%  3,126   358,684   
aRlIngton, va 1.8%  2,648   226,908   
ClEaRWatER, fl 1.8%  944   110,709   
HomEstEaD, fl 1.8%  497   65,514   
atHEns-ClaRkE, ga 1.6%  833   119,841   
boCa Raton, fl 1.5%  705   91,321   
austIn, tx 1.3%  6,653   912,798   
WEst Palm bEaCH, fl 1.3%  674   104,017   
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WEst

     
CIty        % bIkE CommutERs # bIkE CommutERs PoPulatIon 
DavIs, Ca 23.2%  7,696   66,733    
bERkElEy, Ca 9.7%  5,572   118,851    
boulDER, Co 8.9%  5,015   105,101    
Palo alto, Ca 7.3%  2,503   66,968    
PoRtlanD, oR 7.2%  23,347   619,445    
EugEnE, oR 6.8%  5,120   160,552    
foRt CollIns, Co 6.2%  5,075   156,473    
santa baRbaRa, Ca 6.1%  2,868   91,208    
mIssoula, mt 6.1%  2,253   69,824    
flagstaff, az 5.2%  1,863   68,786    
CHICo, Ca 4.7%  1,978   89,187    
san fRanCIsCo, Ca 4.4%  21,068   852,469    
bEllIngHam, Wa 4.2%  1,856   83,363    
mountaIn vIEW, Ca 4.1%  1,793   79,374    
sEattlE, Wa 3.7%  14,157   668,337    
tEmPE, az 3.7%  3,563   172,836    
oaklanD, Ca 3.7%  7,231   413,782    
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toP CommutE sHaRE

by CIty sIzE
Cities compare themselves to peers 
of a similar size. In the tables that 
follow, we break down the list of 
cities into those with more than 1 
million residents, those between 
300,000 and 1 million in popula-
tion, down to small cities between 
65,000 and 100,000. 

PoPulatIon: 1 mIllIon+
     
CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa  1,560,297  1.9%  12,281   
CHICago, Il  2,722,407  1.7%  21,362   
san DIEgo, Ca  1,381,083  1.3%  9,262   
los angElEs, Ca  3,928,827  1.3%  24,334    
nEW yoRk, ny  8,491,079  1.1%  42,806    
san JosE, Ca  1,015,796  1.1%  5,310    
PHoEnIx, az  1,537,045  0.8%  5,681    
Houston, tx  2,240,796  0.6%  6,085    
san antonIo, tx  1,436,723  0.3%  2,209    

PHoto by RICHaRD masonER
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PoPulatIon: 300,000 - 1 mIllIon
     
CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs 
PoRtlanD, oR  619,445  7.2%  23,347       
mInnEaPolIs, mn  407,181  4.6%  10,426        
san fRanCIsCo, Ca  852,469  4.4%  21,068        

WasHIngton, DC  658,893  3.9%  13,330        
sEattlE, Wa  668,337  3.7%  14,157        
oaklanD, Ca  413,782  3.7%  7,231        
tuCson, az  527,948  3.5%  8,169        
nEW oRlEans, la  384,320  3.4%  5,701        

DEnvER, Co  663,862  2.5%  8,848        
boston, ma  656,051  2.4%  8,141        

PIttsbuRgH, Pa  305,434  2.0%  2,987        

Honolulu, HI  350,403  2.0%  3,483        
saCRamEnto, Ca  485,193  1.9%  3,964        
tamPa, fl  358,684  1.9%  3,126        
albuquERquE, nm  557,172  1.7%  4,460        
austIn, tx  912,798  1.3%  6,653        
st. louIs, mo  317,419  1.3%  1,859        
anCHoRag, ak  301,010  1.3%  2,042        
long bEaCH, Ca  473,605  1.1%  2,445        
fREsno, Ca  515,985  1.1%  2,065        
mIlWaukEE, WI  599,653  1.0%  2,653        
mIamI, fl  430,341  0.9%  1,913        
santa ana, Ca  334,924  0.8%  1,202        

DEtRoIt, mI  680,281  0.8%  1,746        

RIvERsIDE, Ca  319,519  0.8%  1,084        

Columbus, oH  836,293  0.8%  3,252        
lExIngton-fayEttE County, ky  310,797  0.7%  1,163        
baltImoRE, mD  622,793  0.7%  1,960        
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
bakERsfIElD, Ca  368,748  0.7%  1,093   
ClEvElanD, oH  389,524  0.7%  1,051   
atlanta, ga  456,012  0.7%  1,498   
mEsa, az  464,682  0.7%  1,374   
ColoRaDo sPRIngs, Co  445,820  0.7%  1,434   
las vEgas, nv  613,590  0.6%  1,744   

JaCksonvIllE, fl  853,376  0.6%  2,498   
anaHEIm, Ca  346,961  0.6%  964   
stoCkton, Ca  302,405  0.5%  563   
louIsvIllE/JEffERson County, ky  612,775  0.5%  1,430   
vIRgInIa bEaCH, va  450,980  0.5%  1,169   
tulsa, ok  399,274  0.5%  870   

RalEIgH, nC  439,884  0.4%  1,044   

InDIanaPolIs, In  851,353  0.4%  1,680   
omaHa, nE  446,618  0.4%  826   

CHaRlottE, nC  809,974  0.4%  1,472   
nasHvIllE-DavIDson, tn  644,008  0.3%  926   
foRt WoRtH, tx  812,553  0.3%  1,006   
El Paso, tx  679,024  0.3%  742    
mEmPHIs, tn  656,876  0.3%  723   
auRoRa, Co  353,381  0.3%  443   
WICHIta, ks  388,413  0.2%  398   
CoRPus CHRIstI, tx  320,431  0.2%  321    
kansas,  mo  470,816  0.2%  475   
oklaHoma,  ok  620,553  0.1%  394   
aRlIngton, tx  383,202  0.1%  238   

PoPulatIon: 300,000 - 1 mIllIon



City % walk commute

Cambridge, MA 24.9%

Columbia, SC 21.4%

Berkeley, CA 19.6%

Albany, Ny 14.5%

Ann Arbor, Mi 14.4%

Boston, MA 14.3%

Jacksonville, NC 13.8%

Bloomington, iN 13.4%

Washington, DC 13.1%

iowa City, iA 13.1%

New Haven, Ct 13.0%

Flagstaff, AZ 12.8%

Syracuse, Ny 12.2%

Somerville, MA 12.2%

Union City, NJ 11.6%

San Francisco, CA 11.2%

Pittsburgh, PA 10.9%

Evanston, iL 10.8%

Miami Beach, FL 10.3%

Madison, Wi 10.3%

Provo, Ut 10.1%

New york, Ny 9.9%

Boulder, CO 9.8%

Seattle, WA 9.8%

Providence, Ri 9.7%

Where We Walk
Every bicyclist is also a pedestrian. Whether your journey is just a few steps from the bike rack or several 
blocks from the bike share station, people who ride benefit from more walkable communities, as well. 

Top 25 Cities: Percent of 
commute by foot in 2014

City % growth 2014 % 

Columbia, SC 754% 21.4%

Wichita Falls, tX 674% 8.3%

Carson, CA 613% 0.9%

Pasadena, tX 438% 1.6%

Roanoke, VA 436% 2.6%

Fayetteville, NC 403% 5.3%

Lawton, OK 359% 3.8%

Clarksville, tN 307% 2.2%

Richmond, CA 287% 1.8%

Compton, CA 283% 1.8%

Abilene, tX 207% 3.9%

Kenosha, Wi 191% 1.9%

tacoma, WA 164% 4.1%

West Valley City, Ut 158% 1.7%

Bridgeport, Ct 156% 3.4%

Warwick, Ri 151% 1.0%

Dayton, OH 150% 5.3%

Canton, OH 149% 2.0%

Norfolk, VA 149% 6.7%

Centennial, CO 149% 1.5%

Redwood City, CA 144% 3.5%

San Bernardino, CA 143% 2.9%

San Angelo, tX 141% 4.9%

Wilmington, DE 140% 6.0%

Visalia, CA 139% 1.5%

Top 25 Cities: Growth in walk 
commute, 2005-2014



2.75%4,011,094
Number of workers 
who commuted on 

foot in 2014

City % walk commute

Boston, MA 14.3%

Washington, DC 13.1%

San Francisco, CA 11.2%

New york, Ny 9.9%

Seattle, WA 9.8%

Philadelphia, PA 8.2%

Chicago, iL 6.7%

Baltimore, MD 6.6%

Portland, OR 5.4%

Milwaukee, Wi 4.9%

Top 10: 500K+ population 

City % walk commute

Pittsburgh, PA 10.9%

Madison, Wi 10.3%

Newark, NJ 9.6%

Jersey City, NJ 9.4%

Honolulu, Hi 9.1%

Minneapolis, MN 7.8%

Norfolk, VA 6.7%

Buffalo, Ny 6.6%

Cincinnati, OH 6.4%

Rochester, Ny 5.6%

Top 10: 200K-500K population 

City % walk commute

Cambridge, MA 24.9%

Columbia, SC 21.4%

Berkeley, CA 19.6%

Ann Arbor, Mi 14.4%

New Haven, Ct 13.0%

Syracuse, Ny 12.2%

Provo, Ut 10.1%

Boulder, CO 9.8%

Providence, Ri 9.7%

Eugene, OR 9.1%

Top 10: 100K-200K population

City % walk commute

Albany, Ny 14.5%

Jacksonville, FL 13.8%

Bloomington, iN 13.4%

iowa City, iA 13.1%

Flagstaff, AZ 12.8%

Somerville, MA 12.2%

Union City, NJ 11.6%

Evanston, iL 10.8%

Miami Beach, FL 10.3%

Mount Vernon, Ny 9.3%

Top 10: Less than 100K population 

10%
Percent of workers 
who commuted on 

foot in 2014

Growth in percent of  
walk commuting from 

2005 to 2014

Walking data compiled 
in partnership with
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PoPulatIon:  200,000 to 300,000
     
CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
maDIson, WI  245,674  5.3%  7,323         
boIsE, ID  216,280  3.3%  3,518         
HuntIngton bEaCH, Ca  200,814  1.9%  1,998         
RICHmonD, va  217,853  1.9%  2,008         
aRlIngton, va  226,908  1.8%  2,648         
st. Paul, mn  297,644  1.5%  2,170         
RoCHEstER, ny  209,974  1.5%  1,250         
gIlbERt, az  239,282  1.3%  1,435         
lInColn, nE  273,002  1.3%  1,838         
CHanDlER, az  254,275  1.1%  1,431         
IRvInE, Ca  248,521  1.0%  1,205         
sCottsDalE, az  230,502  1.0%  1,233         
glEnDalE, az  237,529  1.0%  1,019         
oxnaRD, Ca  205,434  0.9%  856         
buffalo, ny  258,699  0.9%  955         
noRfolk, va  245,428  0.9%  1,072         
CInCInnatI, oH  298,162  0.9%  1,158         
sPokanE, Wa  212,067  0.8%  782         

REno, nv  236,995  0.7%  839         
DuRHam, nC  251,872  0.7%  864         
amaRIllo, tx  200,246  0.7%  677         
taComa, Wa  205,153  0.6%  631         
st. PEtERsbuRg, fl  253,682  0.6%  755         
DEs moInEs, Ia  209,064  0.6%  595              
bIRmIngHam, al  212,653  0.6%  481          
glEnDalE, Ca  200,161  0.5%  498          
oRlanDo, fl  262,396  0.5%  681          
PaRaDIsE, nv  237,477  0.5%  532          
HEnDERson, nv  277,458  0.5%  588          
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PoPulatIon:  
200,000 to 300,000

PHoto by allan CRaWfoRD

     
CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
lubboCk, tx  243,843  0.5%  541         
Columbus, ga  200,887  0.4%  405         
foRt WaynE, In  256,023  0.4%  468         
CHula vIsta, Ca  260,977  0.4%  434         
auRoRa, Il  200,708  0.4%  358         
moDEsto, Ca  209,308  0.4%  303         
baton RougE, la  228,909  0.4%  383         
nEWaRk, nJ  280,577  0.4%  409         
fREmont, Ca  228,760  0.3%  282         
san bERnaRDIno, Ca  215,227  0.3%  224         
CHEsaPEakE, va  233,371  0.3%  322         
WInston-salEm, nC  239,273  0.3%  300         
noRtH las vEgas, nv  230,793  0.3%  285         
montgomERy, al  200,486  0.2%  204         

moREno vallEy, Ca  202,978  0.2%  161         
yonkERs, ny  200,665  0.2%  169         
fayEttEvIllE, nC  203,939  0.2%  179         
tolEDo, oH  281,014  0.2%  201         
gaRlanD, tx  235,597  0.2%  164         
fontana, Ca  204,953  0.1%  103         
gREEnsboRo, nC  282,558  0.1%  151         
JERsEy, nJ  262,146  0.1%  134         
IRvIng, tx  232,413  0.1%  68           



26  Where We ride: AnAlysis of bicycle commuting in AmericAn cities             

PoPulatIon: 100,000 to 200,000
     
CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
bERkElEy, Ca  118,851  9.7%  5,572           
boulDER, Co  105,101  8.9%  5,015           
CambRIDgE, ma  109,699  7.4%  4,637           
EugEnE, oR  160,552  6.8%  5,120           
foRt CollIns, Co  156,473  6.2%  5,075           
ann aRboR, mI  117,759  5.0%  2,961           
gaInEsvIllE, fl  128,474  4.4%  2,470           
CollEgE statIon, tx  103,486  3.7%  1,776           
tEmPE, az  172,836  3.7%  3,563           
CHaRlEston, sC  130,750  3.3%  2,284           
santa ClaRa, Ca  122,198  3.1%  1,950           
PRovo, ut  114,807  3.0%  1,737           
Palm bay, fl  105,845  2.8%  1,215           
nEW HavEn, Ct  130,285  2.8%  1,685           
savannaH, ga  144,355  2.6%  1,606           
salt lakE , ut  190,873  2.5%  2,545           
noRman, ok  118,046  2.5%  1,505           
ClovIs, Ca  102,190  2.3%  967           

las CRuCEs, nm  101,405  2.2%  998           
East los angElEs, Ca  117,267  2.2%  1,064           
PRovIDEnCE, RI  179,142  2.0%  1,607           
PuEblo, Co  108,439  1.9%  778           
ClEaRWatER, fl  110,709  1.8%  944           
salEm, oR  161,648  1.8%  1,230           

Costa mEsa, Ca  112,793  1.7%  1,021           
atHEns-ClaRkE County, ga  119,841  1.6%  833           

EvEREtt, Wa  106,741  1.6%  804           

PasaDEna, Ca  140,860  1.5%  1,058           
san matEo, Ca  102,885  1.5%  797           
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PoPulatIon: 100,000 to 200,000
CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
syRaCusE, ny  144,263  1.4%  783            
sunnyvalE, Ca  149,984  1.4%  1,005            
santa Rosa, Ca  174,166  1.4%  1,126            
WEst Palm bEaCH, fl  104,017  1.3%  674            
buRbank, Ca  105,366  1.3%  716            
RoCHEstER, mn  111,398  1.3%  760            
ColumbIa, mo  116,892  1.3%  783            
foRt lauDERDalE, fl  176,018  1.2%  1,051            
oRangE, Ca  139,826  1.2%  793            
lakElanD, fl  102,335  1.2%  464            
gREEn bay, WI  104,893  1.2%  600            
soutH bEnD, In  103,019  1.1%  510            
vIsalIa, Ca  129,280  1.1%  556            
PomPano bEaCH, fl  106,115  1.1%  512            
knoxvIllE, tn  184,292  1.1%  906            
DEnton, tx  128,200  1.1%  716            
Pomona, Ca  153,381  1.1%  639            
sPRIngfIElD, mo  165,399  1.1%  803            
El montE, Ca  116,617  1.0%  495            
san buEnavEntuRa, Ca  109,478  1.0%  512            
HollyWooD, fl  148,040  1.0%  726            
alExanDRIa, va  150,575  1.0%  915            
tEmECula, Ca  109,446  0.9%  452            
lakEWooD, Co  149,650  0.9%  725            
CoRal sPRIngs, fl  127,963  0.9%  611            
DoWnEy, Ca  114,168  0.9%  468            
PEoRIa, Il  117,288  0.9%  432            
muRfREEsboRo, tn  120,960  0.8%  473            
PoRt st. luCIE, fl  174,093  0.8%  556            
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PoPulatIon: 100,000 to 200,000
CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
ColumbIa, sC  131,758  0.8%  483            
vICtoRvIllE, Ca  121,911  0.7%  279            
WIlmIngton, nC  113,676  0.7%  420            
ConCoRD, Ca  127,511  0.7%  444            
HayWaRD, Ca  154,633  0.7%  536            
RoCkfoRD, Il  148,996  0.7%  435            
faIRfIElD, Ca  111,139  0.7%  340            
antIoCH, Ca  108,953  0.7%  301            
InglEWooD, Ca  111,901  0.7%  330            
sPRIng vallEy, nv  192,113  0.6%  617            
bIllIngs, mt  108,870  0.6%  341            
WoRCEstER, ma  183,033  0.6%  477            
toPEka, ks  127,223  0.6%  351            
RICHmonD, Ca  108,562  0.6%  290            
EsConDIDo, Ca  150,252  0.6%  402            
santa ClaRIta, Ca  181,559  0.6%  495            
toRRanCE. Ca  148,483  0.6%  400            
EntERPRIsE. nv  126,438  0.6%  366            
faRgo, nD  116,572  0.6%  382            
CEntEnnIal, Co  107,193  0.6%  318            
fullERton, Ca  139,663  0.6%  351            
bRanDon, fl  105,125  0.6%  296            
stamfoRD, Ct  128,283  0.6%  386            
gRanD RaPIDs, mI  193,793  0.5%  504            
bRIDgEPoRt, Ct  147,608  0.5%  362            
RIalto, Ca  102,740  0.5%  215            
CEDaR RaPIDs, Ia  129,183  0.5%  351            
mIRamaR, fl  134,991  0.5%  336            
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
ColumbIa, sC  131,758  0.8%  483            
vICtoRvIllE, Ca  121,911  0.7%  279            
WIlmIngton, nC  113,676  0.7%  420            
ConCoRD, Ca  127,511  0.7%  444            
HayWaRD, Ca  154,633  0.7%  536            
RoCkfoRD, Il  148,996  0.7%  435            
faIRfIElD, Ca  111,139  0.7%  340            
antIoCH, Ca  108,953  0.7%  301            
InglEWooD, Ca  111,901  0.7%  330            
sPRIng vallEy, nv  192,113  0.6%  617            
bIllIngs, mt  108,870  0.6%  341            
WoRCEstER, ma  183,033  0.6%  477            
toPEka, ks  127,223  0.6%  351            
RICHmonD, Ca  108,562  0.6%  290            
EsConDIDo, Ca  150,252  0.6%  402            
santa ClaRIta, Ca  181,559  0.6%  495            
toRRanCE. Ca  148,483  0.6%  400            
EntERPRIsE. nv  126,438  0.6%  366            
faRgo, nD  116,572  0.6%  382            
CEntEnnIal, Co  107,193  0.6%  318            
fullERton, Ca  139,663  0.6%  351            
bRanDon, fl  105,125  0.6%  296            
stamfoRD, Ct  128,283  0.6%  386            
gRanD RaPIDs, mI  193,793  0.5%  504            
bRIDgEPoRt, Ct  147,608  0.5%  362            
RIalto, Ca  102,740  0.5%  215            
CEDaR RaPIDs, Ia  129,183  0.5%  351            
mIRamaR, fl  134,991  0.5%  336            

CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
tallaHassEE, fl  188,106  0.5%  457            
vanCouvER, Wa  169,303  0.5%  395            
PEoRIa, az  166,955  0.5%  383            
suRPRIsE, az  126,278  0.5%  244            
tHousanD oaks, Ca  129,344  0.5%  297            
ontaRIo, Ca  169,085  0.5%  365            
Dayton, oH  140,995  0.5%  248            
augusta-RICHmonD County, ga  197,465  0.5%  350            
gaRDEn gRovE, Ca  175,085  0.4%  350            
CHattanooga, tn  173,778  0.4%  346            
aRvaDa, Co  113,775  0.4%  265            
EvansvIllE, In  121,299  0.4%  220            
RICHaRDson, tx  108,609  0.4%  229            
santa maRIa, Ca  103,414  0.4%  171            
HamPton, va  136,879  0.4%  259            
noRWalk, Ca  107,111  0.4%  193            
kansas CIty, ks  148,323  0.4%  229            
WEstmInstER, Co  112,099  0.4%  216            
mEtaIRIE, Co  144,239  0.4%  262            
lansIng, mI  113,659  0.4%  184            
manCHEstER, nH  110,451  0.3%  200            
sPRIngfIElD, Il  116,649  0.3%  192            
kEnt, Wa  125,547  0.3%  214            
El CaJon, Ca  103,075  0.3%  145            
sImI vallEy, Ca  126,873  0.3%  212            
WICHIta falls, tx  105,107  0.3%  157            
stERlIng HEIgHts, mI  131,729  0.3%  205            
salInas, Ca  156,678  0.3%  210            
olatHE, ks  133,059  0.3%  219            

PoPulatIon: 100,000 to 200,000
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
sunRIsE manoR, nv  189,229  0.3%  242             
CaRRollton, tx  128,342  0.3%  209             
HIgH PoInt, nC  107,957  0.3%  140             
CaRlsbaD, Ca  112,310  0.3%  165             
tylER, tx  101,436  0.3%  117             
lEWIsvIllE, tx  102,283  0.3%  153             
lafayEttE, la  126,068  0.3%  175             
akRon, oH  197,846  0.3%  238             

WaCo, tx  130,191  0.3%  139             
loWEll, ma  109,931  0.3%  131             

WEst vallEy, ut  134,492  0.3%  165             
nEWPoRt nEWs, va  182,965  0.2%  223             
bEllEvuE, Wa  136,426  0.2%  171             
naPERvIllE, Il  145,396  0.2%  169             

RosEvIllE, Ca  128,593  0.2%  131             
allEntoWn, Pa  119,105  0.2%  103             
muRRIEta, Ca  108,371  0.2%  96             
mCkInnEy, tx  156,753  0.2%  166             

WaRREn, mI  135,099  0.2%  121             
Elk gRovE, Ca  163,560  0.2%  152             
CaPE CoRal, fl  169,855  0.2%  148             
sIoux falls, sD  168,604  0.2%  194             
mobIlE, al  194,670  0.2%  148             
noRtH CHaRlEston, sC  107,972  0.2%  91             
ElIzabEtH, nJ  128,695  0.2%  108             

PoPulatIon: 100,000 to 200,000
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
PalmDalE, Ca  158,274  0.2%  110             
DavEnPoRt, Ia  102,431  0.2%  83             
RounD RoCk, tx  112,196  0.2%  85             
tHoRnton, Co  130,309  0.1%  88              
HuntsvIllE, al  187,592  0.1%  113              
ovERlanD PaRk, ks  184,524  0.1%  124              
oCEansIDE, Ca  174,552  0.1%  96              

JaCkson, ms  171,146  0.1%  82              
lIttlE RoCk, ak  197,701  0.1%  108              

ClaRksvIllE, tn  146,814  0.1%  70              
tHE WooDlanDs, tx  102,764  0.1%  46              

ElgIn, Il  116,548  0.1%  59              
mEsquItE, tx  144,289  0.1%  74              
bRoWnsvIllE, tx  183,016  0.1%  67              
sPRIngfIElD, ma  153,994  0.1%  58              

JolIEt, Il  146,578  0.1%  69              
gREsHam, oR  109,877  0.1%  42              
maCon-bIbb County, ga  153,633  0.1%  45              
lanCastER, Ca  161,036  0.1%  40              
CoRona, Ca  161,498  0.1%  54              
abIlEnE, tx  120,176  0.1%  38              
HaRtfoRD, Ct  124,721  0.1%  32              
PasaDEna, tx  153,914  0.1%  43              
lEHIgH aCREs, fl  111,416  0.1%  25               

PoPulatIon: 100,000 to 200,000
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
DavIs, Ca  66,733  23.2%  7,696              
somERvIllE, ma  78,903  7.4%  3,736            
Palo alto, Ca  66,968  7.3%  2,503              
santa baRbaRa, Ca  91,208  6.1%  2,868              
mIssoula, mt  69,824  6.1%  2,253              
bloomIngton, In  83,423  5.5%  1,967              
flagstaff, az  68,786  5.2%  1,863              

CHICo, Ca  89,187  4.7%  1,978              

IoWa CIty, Ia  73,424  4.6%  1,695              
bEllIngHam, Wa  83,363  4.2%  1,856              
mountaIn vIEW, Ca  79,374  4.1%  1,793              

REDWooD CIty, Ca  82,868  3.5%  1,523              
santa monICa, Ca  92,989  3.4%  1,691              
mIamI bEaCH, fl  91,721  3.3%  1,554              
tustIn, Ca  80,617  3.2%  1,333              

PoRtlanD, mE  66,669  3.1%  1,196              

CHamPaIgn, Il  84,520  3.1%  1,301              

Evanston, Il  75,657  3.0%  1,056              

REDonDo bEaCH, Ca  68,146  2.7%  960              
fayEttEvIllE, ak  80,614  2.3%  1,022              
bEnD, oR  84,075  2.3%  1,005              
aRDEn-aRCaDE, Ca  99,903  2.3%  922              

RanCHo CoRDova, Ca  69,727  2.2%  712              
tusCaloosa, al  96,116  2.1%  829              

PoPulatIon: 
65,000 to 100,000

PHoto by allan CRaWfoRD
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
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fayEttEvIllE, ak  80,614  2.3%  1,022              
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PoPulatIon: 
65,000 to 100,000

CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
bEtHEsDa, mD  62,097  2.1%  658              
namPa, ID  88,208  2.1%  741              
RoanokE, va  99,428  2.1%  968              
laRgo, fl  79,028  1.9%  668              
st. ClouD, mn  64,221  1.9%  682              
HomEstEaD, fl  65,514  1.8%  497              
HIllsboRo, oR  99,374  1.7%  858              
mIllCREEk, ut  65,203  1.7%  541              
alamEDa, Ca  77,661  1.7%  674              
bEllfloWER, Ca  78,246  1.7%  577              
oREm, ut  91,781  1.7%  683              
munCIE, In  70,580  1.6%  492              
soutH san fRanCIsCo, Ca  67,011  1.5%  567              
boCa Raton, fl  91,321  1.5%  705              
tuRloCk, Ca  71,246  1.4%  396              
lIvERmoRE, Ca  86,856  1.3%  618              
DElRay bEaCH, fl  65,054  1.3%  387              
suffolk, va  86,806  1.3%  520              
sIlvER sPRIng, mD  77,726  1.3%  540              
san lEanDRo, Ca  89,347  1.3%  564              
fREDERICk, mD  68,404  1.3%  478              
buEna PaRk, Ca  83,114  1.2%  484              
noRWalk, Ct  88,144  1.2%  579              
DECatuR, Il  73,081  1.2%  389              

PoPulatIon: 
65,000 to 100,000



34  Where We ride: AnAlysis of bicycle commuting in AmericAn cities             

CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
REDDIng, Ca  91,588  1.1%  416              
RaCInE, WI  78,054  1.1%  366              
mEDfoRD, oR  78,560  1.1%  366              
santa fE, nm  70,291  1.1%  360              
kalamazoo, mI  75,909  1.0%  374              
gulfPoRt, ms  71,747  1.0%  299              
ERIE, Pa  99,466  1.0%  427              
Eau ClaIRE, WI  68,207  1.0%  383              
osHkosH, WI  66,631  1.0%  334              
gREElEy, Co  98,593  1.0%  423              
RoCkvIllE, mD  65,941  1.0%  331              
laWREnCE, ma  78,192  1.0%  329              
bRyan, tx  80,916  0.9%  335              
longmont, Co  90,189  0.9%  398              
PlEasanton, Ca  77,676  0.8%  307              
avonDalE, az  79,621  0.8%  302              
bEtHlEHEm, Pa  78,759  0.8%  297              
asHEvIllE, nC  87,884  0.8%  362              
vIsta, Ca  98,086  0.8%  366              
yakIma, Wa  93,355  0.8%  317              
lynWooD, Ca  71,846  0.8%  232              
PaRma, oH  80,023  0.8%  306              
fall RIvER, ma  88,705  0.8%  294              
kIRklanD, Wa  85,778  0.8%  356              
WHIttIER, Ca  87,348  0.7%  292              
WatERloo, Ia  68,365  0.7%  236              
bloomIngton, Il  78,743  0.7%  277              
nEWton, ma  88,298  0.7%  298              

PoPulatIon: 65,000 to 100,000
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
maRysvIllE, Wa  65,088  0.7%  200              
CaRmICHaEl, Ca  66,493  0.7%  174              
JaCksonvIllE, nC  69,031  0.7%  247              
mElbouRnE, fl  78,486  0.6%  220              
folsom, Ca  75,366  0.6%  208              
skokIE vIllagE, Il  65,128  0.6%  198              
soutH gatE, Ca  96,299  0.6%  259              

WEstmInstER, Ca  92,062  0.6%  258              
kEnnER, la  67,058  0.6%  191              
st. gEoRgE, ut  78,509  0.6%  181              
tRaCy, Ca  85,835  0.6%  207              

REnton, Wa  98,382  0.5%  293              
yuma, az  93,399  0.5%  219              

ComPton, Ca  98,596  0.5%  213              
san angElo, tx  97,207  0.5%  226              

CamDEn, nJ  77,317  0.5%  143              
kEnnEWICk, Wa  77,424  0.5%  177              
sCHaumbuRg vIllagE, Il  75,287  0.5%  205              
albany, ny  98,566  0.5%  232              
bEavERton, oR  95,113  0.5%  231              
fRamIngHam, ma  70,744  0.4%  166              
CHEEktoWaga, ny  73,556  0.4%  160              
nasHua, ny  87,258  0.4%  211              
ColumbIa, mD  97,728  0.4%  245              
Eagan, mn  66,087  0.4%  170              
CRanston, RI  81,029  0.4%  162              
CHIno, Ca  84,743  0.4%  135              
sPokanE vallEy, Wa  91,733  0.4%  165              

PoPulatIon: 65,000 to 100,000
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
lovElanD, Co  72,647  0.4%  147              
quInCy, ma  93,391  0.4%  203              
fEDERal Way, Wa  93,428  0.4%  178              
sanDy, ut  91,135  0.4%  172              
alHambRa, Ca  85,585  0.4%  151              
mIlPItas, Ca  73,679  0.4%  135              
JuRuPa vallEy, Ca  98,843  0.4%  139              
tRoy, mI  83,120  0.4%  143              
lafayEttE, In  67,012  0.4%  112              
lynCHbuRg, va  79,047  0.3%  121              
ogDEn, ut  84,325  0.3%  130              
Canton, oH  72,274  0.3%  101              
naPa, Ca  80,009  0.3%  134              
mEnIfEE, Ca  85,201  0.3%  104              
bRoCkton, ma  94,780  0.3%  143              
CaRmEl, In  87,015  0.3%  144              
bloomIngton, mn  86,319  0.3%  155              
HEsPERIa, Ca  92,744  0.3%  105              
sugaR lanD, tx  86,775  0.3%  129              
unIon, Ca  73,608  0.3%  70              
laWREnCE, ks  91,282  0.3%  146              
aubuRn, Wa  78,769  0.3%  108              
flInt, mI  98,990  0.3%  87              
mantECa, Ca  73,477  0.3%  92              
HammonD, In  78,383  0.3%  90              
mERCED, Ca  81,739  0.3%  85              
laWton, ok  97,017  0.3%  118              
CItRus HEIgHts, Ca  86,147  0.3%  107              
sCRanton, Pa  75,278  0.3%  83              
JoHnson, tn  65,820  0.3%  72              

PoPulatIon: 65,000 to 100,000
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CIty        PoPulatIon % bIkE CommutERs # of bIkE CommutERs
aPPlEton, WI  72,654  0.3%  100              
lIvonIa, mI  94,959  0.2%  107              
lynn, ma  92,137  0.2%  99              
gaItHERsbuRg, mD  66,807  0.2%  77              
JaCkson, tn  67,308  0.2%  64              
WEstlanD, mI  82,318  0.2%  84              
kEnosHa, WI  99,898  0.2%  90              
DEaRboRn, mI  95,546  0.2%  70              
vaCavIllE, Ca  95,863  0.2%  79              
CICERo toWn, Il  84,359  0.2%  70              
WyomIng, mI  74,820  0.2%  68              
DulutH, mn  86,242  0.2%  78              
uPlanD, Ca  76,039  0.2%  59              
o’fallon, mI  83,999  0.2%  78              
WaukEsHa, WI  71,482  0.2%  67              
allEn, tx  94,170  0.2%  85              
san Ramon, Ca  75,319  0.2%  58              
st. JosEPH, mo  76,529  0.2%  58              
youngstoWn, oH  65,051  0.2%  31              
PoRtsmoutH, va  96,004  0.1%  63              
DanbuRy, Ct  83,795  0.1%  61              
HaWtHoRnE, Ca  87,591  0.1%  56              
WIlmIngton, DE  71,808  0.1%  43              
lakEWooD, Ca  81,641  0.1%  51              
CaRson, Ca  93,272  0.1%  44              
PlymoutH, mn  75,065  0.1%  40              
boynton bEaCH, fl  73,121  0.1%  35              
mIssIon vIEJo, Ca  97,231  0.1%  43              
ConCoRD, nC  85,571  0.1%  35              
PIttsbuRg, Ca  68,122  0.1%  23              
toms RIvER, nJ  89,490  0.1%  25              
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toP 10 CItIEs 

HIgHEst bIkE/
Walk/tRansIt 
sHaRE 
Bike commuting is on the rise. Fewer 
and fewer Americans are taking cars 
to get to and from work. More an 
dmore commuters are turning to their bicycles, their subway systems and their 
own two feet to get around. Here we break down the top 10 cities, in three pop-
ulation segments, with the highest share of non-drivers by looking at the rates 
biking, walking and transit all 
together.

PoPulatIon: 1 mIllIon+

CIty PoPulatIon by bIkE, Walk oR tRansIt by bIkE by Walk by tRansIt
nEW yoRk, ny  8,491,079 68.1% 1.1% 9.9% 57.1%
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa  1,560,297 37% 1.9% 8.2% 26.8%
CHICago, Il  2,722,407 36.6% 1.7% 6.7% 28.2%
los angElEs, Ca  3,928,827 15.3% 1.3% 3.4% 10.6%
san DIEgo, Ca  1,381,083 8% 1.3% 2.9% 3.7%
Dallas, tx  1,281,031 7% 0.2% 1.8% 5.0%
Houston, tx  2,240,796 6.7% 0.6% 1.9% 4.2%

san JosE, Ca  1,015,796 6.5% 1.1% 1.4% 4.1%
PHoEnIx, az  1,537,045 6.1% 0.8% 1.9% 3.4%

PHoto by JoHn sPoonER
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CIty PoPulatIon by bIkE, Walk oR tRansIt by bIkE by Walk by tRansIt
nEW yoRk, ny  8,491,079 68.1% 1.1% 9.9% 57.1%
PHIlaDElPHIa, Pa  1,560,297 37% 1.9% 8.2% 26.8%
CHICago, Il  2,722,407 36.6% 1.7% 6.7% 28.2%
los angElEs, Ca  3,928,827 15.3% 1.3% 3.4% 10.6%
san DIEgo, Ca  1,381,083 8% 1.3% 2.9% 3.7%
Dallas, tx  1,281,031 7% 0.2% 1.8% 5.0%
Houston, tx  2,240,796 6.7% 0.6% 1.9% 4.2%

san JosE, Ca  1,015,796 6.5% 1.1% 1.4% 4.1%
PHoEnIx, az  1,537,045 6.1% 0.8% 1.9% 3.4%

PoPulatIon: uP to 300,000

PoPulatIon: 300,000 to 1 mIllIon

CIty PoPulatIon by bIkE, Walk oR tRansIt by bIkE by Walk by tRansIt
WasHIngton, DC  658,893 53.1% 3.9% 13.1% 36.1%
boston, ma  656,051 50.7% 2.4% 14.3% 34.0%
san fRanCIsCo, Ca  852,469 49.6% 4.4% 11.2% 34.0%
sEattlE, Wa  668,337 34.7% 3.7% 9.8% 21.2%
PIttsbuRgH, Pa  305,434 30.4% 2.0% 10.9% 17.5%
oaklanD, Ca  413,782 28.5% 3.7% 4.3% 20.5%
mInnEaPolIs, mn  407,181 26.5% 4.6% 7.8% 14.0%

baltImoRE, mD  622,793 26.0% 0.7% 6.6% 18.6%
PoRtlanD, oR  619,445 24.4% 7.2% 5.4% 11.8%

CIty PoPulatIon by bIkE, Walk oR tRansIt by bIkE by Walk by tRansIt
CambRIDgE, ma 109,699  62% 7.4% 24.9% 29.7%
JERsEy CIty, nJ 262,146 58% 0.1% 9.4% 48.5%
somERvIllE, ma 78,903 53.2% 7.4% 12.2% 33.6%
unIon CIty, nJ 68,673 51.9% 0% 11.6% 40.2%
bERkElEy, Ca 118,851 50.7% 9.7% 19.6% 21.3%
mount vERnon, ny 68,455 37% 0% 9.3% 27.7%
Evanston, Il 75,657 36.4% 3% 10.8% 22.7%

sIlvER sPRIng, mD 77,726 36.4% 1.3% 2.8% 32.3%
DavIs, Ca 66,733 36.3 23.2% 5.1% 7.9%
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hoW you cAn Access AmericAn community survey dAtA

Here is a quick tutorial on how we access ACS data and how you can, too.

Where We go for Acs dAtA: 

American FactFinder. We use the Advanced Search feature to find our data. The Advanced Search feature 
allows us to easily access the data on commuting to work because we are familiar with the topics and geog-
raphies that we want to learn about. The information provided below should allow you to use the Advanced 
Search feature as well. 

WhAt toPics do We use? 

Topics are displayed in a nested menu and we find commute to work data by navigating from People -> Em-
ployment -> Commuting (Journey to Work). 

In some instances it can also be helpful to select a particular dataset, which is also available as a Topic, 
especially to look at past years or to limit results to the same type of data (e.g. 1-, 3-, or 5-year estimates). In 
general, the data we publish is based on 1-year estimates in order to allow us to report on trends over time. 
3- and 5-year estimates are better for areas with small populations or if you are interested in particular 
demographic characteristics.

WhAt geogrAPhies do We use? 

Geographies are displayed in a nested menu and we usually report on three types of geographies – the 
entire United States, states and places. 

WhAt tAbles do We use? 

After you have selected a topic and a geography a list of relevant tables will appear. 

In the past we have used the B08006 – Sex of Workers By Means of Transportation To Work – table be-
cause it provides an estimate for the number of male and female bicycle commuters in most geographies. If 
you are interested in only the % of commuters who commute by bike you can use the S0801 – Commuting 
Characteristics by Sex – table, which does not provide estimates for the number of bicycle commuters. 
This year we learned of the availability of the C08006 – Sex of Workers By Means of Transportation To 
Work – table, which compresses some categories of commuters in order to report on more places. In the 
past, bicycle commuters had been compressed with “Taxicab, motorcycle, or other means” in the C08006 
table, and bicycle commuters continue to be grouped in this way for many of the other tables that deal with 
demographic characteristics. This compression or grouping occurs due to data quality reasons. 

The compression of certain categories in the C08006 table allows it to report on more geographies that the 
B08006 table, while providing the same type of data on bicycle commuters. For this reason we have cho-
sen to use the C08006 table and issue a revision to our Where We Ride report.

http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/index.xhtml
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About the dAtA source
The data in this report is based on estimates provided by the American Community Sur-
vey based upon answers to the above question. Each year 1 in 38 households receives an 
invitation to complete the ACS, you can learn more about the ACS process here. There 
are at least two limitations to the data: 1) it only measures how someone “usually” gets to 
work in the “last week” before the question was asked, and 2) it only captures the mode 
used for the most distance. These limitations mean that occasional bike commuters and 
multimodal commuters who use bikes are unlikely to be captured by ACS data.
 
This report relies on 2014 1-year estimates and other 1-year estimates to facilitate change-
over-time comparisons. There are margins of error for every data sample, ACS included. 
Because of the limits of the sample size, some of the margins of error are considerable. 
For more specific information on those margins of error and our methodology, you may 
consult the American Community Survey website or contact Ken McLeod at ken@
bikeleague.org. 

About this rePort
This report was compiled by Ken McLeod, League Legal Specialist. This report was 
designed and edited by Elizabeth Murphy, League Communications Director. The 
“Where We Walk” spread was contributed by the Alliance for Biking & Walking.

https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/about/how-the-acs-works.html

